
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 20901-21 Name: Request Council authorization to execute Contract
Modification No. 1 to the agreement with Acheulean
Consulting, for archaeological monitoring services
for the Town Branch Commons construction project
at a cost not to exceed $49,602.28 increasing the
cont

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:9/3/2021 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:9/30/2021 9/30/2021

Enactment date: 9/30/2021 R-535-2021Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to
execute Contract Modification No. 1 with Acheulean Consulting, LLC, to increase the contract amount
by $49,602.28 for archaeological monitoring services for the Town Branch Commons Construction
Project, raising the total Contract price from $160,233.00 to $209,835.28. [Mayor's Office, Peacher]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-Bluesheet Memo Acheulean, 2. Acheulean_CM1_9.2021_BS LFUCG form SIGNED, 3.
Acheulean_CM1_9.2021_BS LFUCG form, 4. TC 40-2- Arch Monitor TBC - Contract Mod, 5. BA
11301 to move funds, 6. BA 11302 to move funds, 7. 00737697.pdf, 8. R-535-2021, 9. Contract #044-
2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council9/30/2021 2 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council9/16/2021 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

9/14/2021 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

